

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 226 OF 2004
ALONGWITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 11 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 226 OF 2004**

Mr. Reynold John D'souza

.....Plaintiff

V/s.

1. Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza and Ors.

.....Defendants

* * * *

Ms. Eventa Gonsalves., Adv.for the plaintiff.

Mrs. Clive D'souza, Adv.for the defendants.

* * * *

**CORAM :- SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.
30 JANUARY, 2012.**

P.C. :-

1. The learned Counsel for the plaintiff informs the Court that defendant no.2 has died and seeks time to take steps to bring the heirs of defendant no.2 on record. Stand over by 2 weeks.

[SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J]

