

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005
ALONGWITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 11 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 226 OF 2004**

Mr. Reynold John D'souzaPlaintiff
V/s.
1. Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza & Ors.Defendants

CORAM :- SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

13 FEBRUARY, 2012.

P.C. :-

1. Ms. Gonsalves, learned Counsel appearing for the plaintiff, states that there is an error in the information of death of defendant no.2 given to the Court on 30th January, 2012. She states that defendant no.3 has expired and not defendant no.2. She has not yet received the particulars of the heirs of defendant no.3. Mr. D'souza, learned Counsel appearing for the defendants states that he will furnish the particulars of the heirs and legal representatives of defendant no.3 to the Counsel appearing for the plaintiff within a period of one week from today. Stand over by 3 weeks.

[SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA,

* 2 *

TS-5-2005
13 Feb, 2012

J]