

Agk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 226 OF 2004**

Mr. Reynold John D'Souza ...Plaintiff
Versus
Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'Souza & Ors. ...Defendants

**Ms. Eventa Gonsalves, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Clive D'Souza, for the Defendants.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 2nd February 2015**

PC:-

1. Amendment allowed by the order dated 13th June 2012 to be carried out by Monday, 9th February 2015.
2. List the matter, high on board, on 9th February 2015.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)