

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 2005

MR. REYNOLD JOHN D\SOUZA.Petitioner.

V/S

1.MRS. RUBEY CYRIL D\SOUZA & ORS.Respondent.

Mr. Satish Ingle i/by Ms. Eventa Gonsalves for Plaintiff
Clive D\ Souza for Defendant

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 17th March, 2015

P.C. :

Standover to 30.3.2015 for issues

(G.S. PATEL, J.)