

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 2005

Mr. Reynold John D'souza.Petitioner

V/S

1.mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza & Ors.Respondent

Ms.Eventa G. Gonsalves. for the Plaintiff

Mr Clive D'souza for the Defendants

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 9th November, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

By consent, stand over to 22/11/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)