

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2005**

Cecilia Remynold D'Souza & Ors.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'Souza & Ors.

.. Defendants

Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves a/w Mr. R.L. Gonsalves for the plaintiffs.

None for the defendants.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 4TH JUNE, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

None appears for the defendants. On behalf of the plaintiffs, it is stated that the affidavit of documents on behalf of the plaintiffs has been filed. Ms. Gonsalves is directed to issue notice to all the defendants and Advocates on record informing that the suit will be listed on 11th June, 2019.

**(A.K.MENON, J.)**

wadhwa