

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2005

Cecilia Remynold D'Souza & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'Souza & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. R.L. Gonsalves I/b. Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Anthony Fernandes I/b. Johnson John for defendant nos.1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Praveen Singh Rawat for defendant nos.3(a) and 3(b).

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 16TH AUGUST, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Called for directions. The learned Commissioner tenders his report of evidence of the plaintiffs witness, same is taken on file. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs state that they do not intend to examine any more witness and closes evidence on his behalf.
2. On behalf of defendant nos.1, 2 and 4, time is sought to file additional affidavit of evidence.
3. On behalf of defendant nos.3(a) and 3(b), it is submitted that the said defendants do not intend to lead any evidence.
4. On behalf of defendants nos.1, 2 and 4 affidavits of evidence of their witnesses along with list of witnesses shall be filed within two weeks i.e. on or before 30th August, 2019.

5. Copies to be served upon the parties in advance
6. List on 30th August, 2019.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

wadhwa