

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2005**

**IN**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.226 OF 2004**

Cecilia Remynold D'Souza and Ors. ....Plaintiffs

V/s.

Ruby Cyril D'Souza and Ors. ....Defendants

Mr. Reyden L. Gonsalves, i/by Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Johnson John for Defendant Nos.1, 2 and 4.

Mr. Praveen Singh Rawat for Defendant Nos.3(a) and 3(b).

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 30<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. On 16<sup>th</sup> August 2019, the learned counsel for the defendant had made a statement that affidavits-of-evidence of the witnesses on behalf of defendant nos.1, 2 and 4 would be filed today; however, today, it is stated that only defendant no.2 will be deposing. In view thereof, he seeks time to file affidavit-of-evidence of defendant no.2.

2. S.O. to 19<sup>th</sup> September 2019 at 3:00 p.m.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**