

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.5 OF 2005

Cecilia Remynold D'Souza & Ors.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'Souza & Ors.

.. Defendants

Ms. Eventa A. Gonsalves a/w Mr. Reyden L. Gonsalves for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Anthony Fernandes i/b. Johnson John for defendant nos.1, 2 and 4.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 22ND OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Both the learned counsel state that the evidence may be closed since the cross examination of the defendants only witness has now concluded. The Commissioner shall file his report on or before 4th November, 2019, if not already filed.
2. Both sides to prepare a common compilation within three weeks from today.
3. List the suit on 21st November, 2019.

(A.K.MENON, J.)