

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005**

Cecilia Remynold D'Souza & Ors ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Mrs Rubey Cyril D'Souza & Ors ...Defendants

Ms Eventa A Gonsalves, with Reyden L Gonsalves, for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 8th March 2021**

PC:-

1. Parties and Advocates will coordinate with the Registry of this Court to re-arrange the record in a proper fashion, with running pagination and an index. Preferably a separate compilation, corresponding to that of the Advocates, and on white paper, should be prepared for use by the Court. If the compilation is in multiple volumes, there should be running paging for the entire record. Once the record is arranged, it is to be digitized. Soft copies are to be made available to the Advocates of both sides on request and without charge.

2. List the matter on 26th April 2021 for final hearing.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(G. S. PATEL, J)