

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 226 OF 2004**

Cecilia Reynold D'souza & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Ruby Cyril D'Souza & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. R.C. Gonsalves i/b E.A. Gonsalves for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2022.

ORDER :

1 Matter is mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.

2 By the praecipe dated 22.06.2022, the learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs has sought leave to file written submissions in the matter which is listed for hearing on 08.07.2022.

3 Accordingly, the Plaintiffs are granted leave to file written submissions on or before 07.07.2022.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)