

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 2005

Cecilia Remynold Dsouza And 4 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

1.mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Raj Patel i/by. Mr. Vinayak J. Phadake for Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 21st March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)