

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.2226 OF 2004

Cecillia Remynold D'Souza & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Ruby Cyril D'Souza .. Defendants

-
- Mr. Raj Patel a/w. Mr. Vinayak J. Phadake, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs.
 - Mr. Nitin V. Gangal a/w. Ms. Namita M. Mestry, Ms. Prerna Shukla and Mr. Ashok Kadam, Advocate for Defendants.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 10, 2023

P.C.:

. Stand over to 17th August, 2023. To be placed under the caption 'for filing Reply'.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2023.08.10
17:53:40 +0530