

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.226 OF 2004

Celcilia Remynold D'souza and others ... Plaintiffs
Vs.
Rubey Cyril D'souza and others ... Defendants

Mr. Raj Patel a/w. Mr. Vinayak Phadake for Petitioners / Plaintiffs.

Mr. Nitin V. Gangal a/w. Ms. Namita Mestry, Ms. Prerna Shukla, Mr. Ashok Kadam and Ms. Prapti Karkera for Defendants.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : APRIL 19, 2024

P.C. :

. This Court is informed that the defendants have challenged order dated 24.01.2024 passed by this Court refusing to frame an additional issue. Appeal No.65 of 2024 has been admitted by the Division Bench with a request to this Court to defer hearing of the suit if a request is made in that regard, on account of pendency of the appeal.

2. This Court is informed that the aforesaid appeal is still pending.

3. In that view of the matter, list the suit for further directions on 20.06.2024.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)