

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.226 OF 2004**

Celcilia Remynold D'souza and Ors. ... Plaintiffs
v/s.
Rubey Cyril D'souza & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Lizum Wangdi i/by Adv. Vinayak Phadke for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Nitin Gangal a/w. Adv. Namita Mestry, Adv. Prapti Karkera for the
Defendants.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 20TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

. List the matter on 10th September 2025 for 'ruling on objections'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)