

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 5 OF 2005

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 226 OF 2004

Cecilia Remynold Dsouza And 4 Ors PETITIONER

V/S

1.mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza And 2 Ors. RESPONDENT

Adv. Lizum Wangdi a/w Adv. Vinayak J. Phadake for the
Plaintiff

List for Final Hearing

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
 PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)