

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.226 OF 2004**

Cecilia Remynold Dsouza & Ors. ..Plaintiffs

Versus

Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Lizum Wangdi, Mr. Vinayak Phadke, for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Namita Mestry, for the Defendants.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.

1. Place the Testamentary Suit for final hearing on 1st December 2025 at 3.00 pm.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]