

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 226 OF 2004**

Cecilia Remynold D'souza & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza & Ors. ... Defendants

Adv. N. N. Gawade i/b. Adv. Vinayak Phadke for Plaintiffs.
Adv. Prapti Karkera i/b. Adv. Namita Mestry for Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. The Plaintiffs are desirous of changing their Advocates and seek some time on that ground.
2. List the matter on 27th January 2026 for further directions.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav
15.TS/5/2005

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.14
13:06:58
+0530