

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 5 OF 2005

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 226 OF 2004

Cecilia Remynold Dsouza And 4 Ors ... Plaintiffs
Vs.
1.Mrs. Rubey Cyril D'souza And 2 Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Charlie J. Gomes, Power of Attorney Holder.
Ms. Namita Mestry for Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. Mr. Charlie J. Gomes, states that he is the Power of Attorney Holder of Plaintiff No. 1. He submits that his erstwhile Advocate has only just given the NOC on 23rd January 2026 and accordingly, seeks some time to appoint another Advocate.

2. Considering the above request, place the matter on 10th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil